
Charleston Southern (0-3) -vs- # 8 Florida State (3-0)
2/5/2006 at Tallahassee, FL (Dick Howser Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hyde, M. (1-0)
Loss: MEAD, M. (0-1)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Charleston Southern 0 1 1 0 2 0 4 0 0 8 9 3
Florida State 5 2 1 0 2 4 1 0 X 15 16 3

Charleston Southern 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DOHERTY, S. 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
SMART, R. 2b 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
FYLE, J. lf 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
    ROSE, J. lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAYES, A. 1b 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
STEWART, K. dh 4 1 2 2 0 2 0
KROGMEIER, C cf 2 1 1 1 2 1 2
    RUOSS, H. ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
CLEAVELAND c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    PERKINS, D. ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    ARMSTRONG, J c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
BRUNDRIDGE, rf 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
BROWN, A. ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    BURGOS, H. ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MEAD, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TWEDDALE, P. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROBERTS, B. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROWLAND, R. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WHITE, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GREEN, T. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 9 5 5 12 8

2B: HAYES, A. (1)
SF: STEWART, K. (1); BRUNDRIDGE, (1)
HBP: SMART, R. (1)
E: DOHERTY, S. (1); HAYES, A. (1); BROWN, A. (1)

Florida State 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robinson, S. cf 4 2 1 0 1 0 2
    O'Connor, R. lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Thomas, T. 2b 2 4 1 2 2 1 0
    Oravetz, T. 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Rye, J. rf 4 3 3 2 1 1 0
    Spivey, J. rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Malone, R. 3b 3 0 2 3 0 0 2
    Cleveland, C 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Posey, B. ss 5 1 3 2 0 1 1
    Stuyverson S ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Diaz, D. c 5 1 1 2 0 2 1
    Maxie, K. ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anderson, T. dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    McArdle, R. dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Strauss, R. pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas, B. dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Guinn, D. 1b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Henry, B. 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gildea, M. lf/cf 3 2 2 3 1 1 2
Browning, B. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hyde, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chambers, B. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Burge, T p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tucker, L. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 15 16 14 7 9 13

2B: Rye, J. (1); Malone, R. (1); Posey, B. (1); Diaz, D. (1); Gildea,
M. (1)
HR: Thomas, T. (1); Gildea, M. (1)
SF: Malone, R. (2)
SB: Robinson, S. (1); Thomas, T. (1); Diaz, D. (1)
HBP: Thomas, T. (1); Stuyverson S (1); Gildea, M. (1)
E: Spivey, J. (1); Diaz, D. (1); Guinn, D. (1)

Charleston Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MEAD, M. (L, 0-1) 2.2 6 8 7 5 3 0 1 1 0 13 21 4 1 —
TWEDDALE, P. 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 —
ROBERTS, B. 1.0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 0 —
ROWLAND, R. 1.0 5 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 0 —
WHITE, A. 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 —
GREEN, T. 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 1 —
Totals 16 15 14 7 9 1 1 3 0 40 52 10 5

Florida State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Browning, B. 4.2 6 4 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 19 24 5 5 —
Hyde, M. (W, 1-0) 1.1 1 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 1 —
Chambers, B. 0.2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 —
Burge, T 1.1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 —
Tucker, L. 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 —
Totals 9 8 6 5 12 1 0 1 0 35 43 7 8



-
-
-
-

HBP: MEAD, M., ROBERTS, B., GREEN, T., Hyde, M.
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mikey Fuqua First: Bruce Ravan Third Base: Wayne Funderburke 
Start: 1:01 pm   Time: 3:23   Attendance: 3959   
Game notes:

Actual Attendance: 1656
Ryne Malone's 19 game hit streak 8th longest at FSU
FSU moves to 4-0 on Super Bowl Sunday
Most combined runs ever scored in the series



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Charleston Southern - Top of 1st CSU FS
DOHERTY, S. struck out swinging. 0 0
SMART, R. flied out to rf. 0 0
FYLE, J. grounded out to ss. 0 0

Florida State - Top of 1st CSU FS
Robinson, S. walked. 0 0
Robinson, S. stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by 1b. 0 0
Thomas, T. walked. 0 0
Thomas, T. stole second. 0 0
Rye, J. walked. 0 0
Malone, R. flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Thomas, T. advanced to third; Robinson, S. scored. 0 1
Posey, B. singled through the left side, RBI; Rye, J. advanced to second; Thomas, T. scored. 0 2
Diaz, D. doubled to center field, 2 RBI; Posey, B. scored; Rye, J. scored. 0 4
Diaz, D. stole third. 0 4
Diaz, D. scored on a balk. 0 5
Anderson, T. struck out looking. 0 5
Guinn, D. singled to right field. 0 5
Gildea, M. hit by pitch; Guinn, D. advanced to second. 0 5
Robinson, S. flied out to lf. 0 5

Charleston Southern - Top of 2nd CSU FS
HAYES, A. walked. 0 5
STEWART, K. singled up the middle; HAYES, A. advanced to second. 0 5
KROGMEIER, C walked; STEWART, K. advanced to second; HAYES, A. advanced to third. 0 5
CLEAVELAND reached on a fielder's choice; KROGMEIER, C advanced to second; STEWART, K. advanced to
third; HAYES, A. out at home p to c.

0 5

BRUNDRIDGE, flied out to cf, SF, RBI; KROGMEIER, C advanced to third; STEWART, K. scored. 1 5
BROWN, A. flied out to cf. 1 5

Florida State - Top of 2nd CSU FS
Thomas, T. walked. 1 5
Rye, J. singled up the middle; Thomas, T. advanced to third. 1 5
Malone, R. flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Thomas, T. scored. 1 6
Posey, B. doubled to right field, RBI; Rye, J. scored. 1 7
Diaz, D. struck out swinging. 1 7
Anderson, T. flied out to cf. 1 7

Charleston Southern - Top of 3rd CSU FS
DOHERTY, S. singled to third base. 1 7
SMART, R. flied out to lf. 1 7
FYLE, J. singled through the right side; DOHERTY, S. advanced to second. 1 7
HAYES, A. reached on a fielder's choice; FYLE, J. out at second 2b to ss; DOHERTY, S. advanced to third. 1 7
STEWART, K. singled through the right side, RBI; HAYES, A. advanced to second; DOHERTY, S. scored. 2 7
KROGMEIER, C struck out looking. 2 7

Florida State - Top of 3rd CSU FS
Guinn, D. grounded out to 3b. 2 7
Gildea, M. walked. 2 7
Robinson, S. reached on a fielding error by ss; Gildea, M. advanced to second. 2 7
Thomas, T. struck out swinging. 2 7
Rye, J. singled to right field, RBI; Robinson, S. advanced to third; Gildea, M. scored, unearned. 2 8
TWEDDALE, P. to p for MEAD, M.. 2 8



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Rye, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 8
Malone, R. flied out to cf. 2 8

Charleston Southern - Top of 4th CSU FS
CLEAVELAND flied out to cf. 2 8
BRUNDRIDGE, walked. 2 8
BROWN, A. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; BRUNDRIDGE, out on the play. 2 8

Florida State - Top of 4th CSU FS
Posey, B. singled up the middle. 2 8
Diaz, D. flied out to cf. 2 8
Anderson, T. reached on a fielding error by 3b; Posey, B. advanced to third. 2 8
Guinn, D. reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second; Anderson, T. advanced to third; Posey, B. out
at third 3b unassisted.

2 8

Gildea, M. struck out swinging. 2 8

Charleston Southern - Top of 5th CSU FS
DOHERTY, S. grounded out to 2b. 2 8
SMART, R. singled to center field. 2 8
FYLE, J. struck out swinging. 2 8
HAYES, A. doubled to center field; SMART, R. scored. 3 8
STEWART, K. struck out swinging, reached first on a throwing error by c, advanced to second; HAYES, A.
scored, unearned.

4 8

STEWART, K. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 8
KROGMEIER, C walked. 4 8
Hyde, M. to p for Browning, B.. 4 8
CLEAVELAND struck out swinging. 4 8

Florida State - Top of 5th CSU FS
ROBERTS, B. to p for TWEDDALE, P.. 4 8
Robinson, S. flied out to cf. 4 8
Thomas, T. hit by pitch. 4 8
Rye, J. doubled down the rf line, RBI; Thomas, T. scored. 4 9
Malone, R. doubled to right field, RBI; Rye, J. scored. 4 10
Posey, B. struck out swinging. 4 10
Diaz, D. struck out swinging. 4 10

Charleston Southern - Top of 6th CSU FS
BRUNDRIDGE, flied out to rf. 4 10
BROWN, A. struck out looking. 4 10
DOHERTY, S. grounded out to ss. 4 10

Florida State - Top of 6th CSU FS
ROWLAND, R. to p for ROBERTS, B.. 4 10
McArdle, R. to dh for Anderson, T.. 4 10
McArdle, R. flied out to rf. 4 10
Guinn, D. singled to left field. 4 10
Gildea, M. homered to left field, 2 RBI; Guinn, D. scored. 4 12
Robinson, S. singled through the left side. 4 12
Thomas, T. homered to right field, 2 RBI; Robinson, S. scored. 4 14
Rye, J. struck out looking. 4 14
Malone, R. singled to second base. 4 14
Posey, B. lined out to ss. 4 14



 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Charleston Southern - Top of 7th CSU FS
O'Connor, R. to lf for Robinson, S.. 4 14
Oravetz, T. to 2b for Thomas, T.. 4 14
Spivey, J. to rf for Rye, J.. 4 14
Cleveland, C to 3b for Malone, R.. 4 14
Stuyverson S to ss for Posey, B.. 4 14
Gildea, M. to cf. 4 14
SMART, R. hit by pitch. 4 14
FYLE, J. walked; SMART, R. advanced to second. 4 14
HAYES, A. singled to shortstop; FYLE, J. advanced to second; SMART, R. advanced to third. 4 14
Chambers, B. to p for Hyde, M.. 4 14
STEWART, K. flied out to cf, SF, RBI; FYLE, J. advanced to third; SMART, R. scored. 5 14
KROGMEIER, C singled through the right side, RBI; HAYES, A. advanced to second; FYLE, J. scored. 6 14
PERKINS, D. pinch hit for CLEAVELAND. 6 14
PERKINS, D. reached on a fielder's choice; KROGMEIER, C advanced to second; HAYES, A. out at third 3b to
ss to 3b.

6 14

BRUNDRIDGE, singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf, RBI; PERKINS, D. advanced to third;
KROGMEIER, C scored.

7 14

No play. 7 14
BURGOS, H. to ss for BROWN, A.. 7 14
BURGOS, H. reached on a fielding error by 1b; BRUNDRIDGE, advanced to third; PERKINS, D. scored,
unearned.

8 14

Burge, T to p for Chambers, B.. 8 14
DOHERTY, S. grounded out to 3b. 8 14

Florida State - Top of 7th CSU FS
WHITE, A. to p for ROWLAND, R.. 8 14
ARMSTRONG, J to c for PERKINS, D.. 8 14
BURGOS, H. to ss for BROWN, A.. 8 14
Diaz, D. lined out to 2b. 8 14
McArdle, R. singled to right field. 8 14
Strauss, R. pinch ran for McArdle, R.. 8 14
Guinn, D. grounded out to 3b; Strauss, R. advanced to second. 8 14
Gildea, M. doubled to right center, RBI; Strauss, R. scored. 8 15
O'Connor, R. walked. 8 15
Oravetz, T. grounded out to 2b. 8 15

Charleston Southern - Top of 8th CSU FS
Strauss, R. to dh. 8 15
Henry, B. to 1b for Guinn, D.. 8 15
SMART, R. struck out looking, out at first c to 1b. 8 15
FYLE, J. struck out swinging. 8 15
HAYES, A. struck out swinging. 8 15

Florida State - Top of 8th CSU FS
ROSE, J. to lf for FYLE, J.. 8 15
GREEN, T. to p for WHITE, A.. 8 15
Spivey, J. struck out looking. 8 15
Cleveland, C walked. 8 15
Stuyverson S hit by pitch; Cleveland, C advanced to second. 8 15
Maxie, K. pinch hit for Diaz, D.. 8 15
Maxie, K. struck out swinging. 8 15
Thomas, B. to dh for Strauss, R.. 8 15
Thomas, B. grounded out to 2b. 8 15

Charleston Southern - Top of 9th CSU FS



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Maxie, K. to c. 8 15
Tucker, L. to p for Burge, T. 8 15
STEWART, K. struck out looking. 8 15
RUOSS, H. pinch hit for KROGMEIER, C. 8 15
RUOSS, H. struck out swinging. 8 15
ARMSTRONG, J struck out swinging. 8 15

Florida State - Top of 9th CSU FS


